holders. This measure is not a defined term under IFRS Accounting Standards and may
therefore not be comparable with similarly titled measures reported by other entities. It is not
intended to be a substitute for, or superior to, measures as required by IFRS Accounting
Standards.

	� Trading profit on the face of the statement of comprehensive income, being the group’s
operating result excluding fair value gains or losses on financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss.

2 Reclassification
During the current year, the group undertook a streamlining exercise on its financial
statements. This resulted in a reclassification of amounts shown on the face of the statement
of comprehensive income to improve the presentation of the items as shown in the statement
of comprehensive income on a function basis.

The reclassification has been made to align the group’s financial statements closer to
disclosures within the industry, specifically the REIT sector. During the reclassification no
errors were noted on the previously reported financial statements and the impact on the
presentation of the statement of comprehensive income is as follows:

Twelve months to 29 February 2024 (audited) Reported Reclassification Restated

Revenue 1 176 560 (1 176 560) —
Property revenue — 1 229 671 1 229 671
Straight-lining of leases adjustment — (49 471) (49 471)
Revenue from land sales —  24 479  24 479
Cost of sales from land sales — (28 119) (28 119)
Other operating income  92 105 —  92 105
Profit on disposal of investment properties (4 543) — (4 543)
Net gain/(loss) from fair value adjustment on
investment property  253 325 —  253 325
Impairment (losses)/gains on financial assets (4 021) — (4 021)
Employee benefit expenses (45 028) — (45 028)
Lease expenses (34 143) — (34 143)
Depreciation, impairment and amortisation (8 632) — (8 632)
Administrative costs — (5 115) (5 115)
Property and management costs — (135 472) (135 472)
Other operating costs (247 099)  140 587 (106 512)
Trading profit 1 178 524 — 1 178 524
Gain/(loss) on disposal of financial assets (7 426) — (7 426)
Net fair value profit/(loss) on financial assets at
fair value through profit or loss  23 577 —  23 577
Operating profit 1 194 675 — 1 194 675
Finance income  27 527 —  27 527
Finance cost (662 002) — (662 002)
Share of profit from equity accounted associates  3 531 —  3 531
Profit before taxation  563 731 —  563 731

Impact on profit before tax and distributable earnings — — —
There has been no impact on either the statement of changes in equity or the statement of
financial position at any reporting period.

16  	 A U D I T E D  S U M M A R I S E D  C O N S O L I D AT E D  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S  O F  C O L L I N S  P R O P E R T Y  G R O U P
	 F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  2 8   F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 5  A N D  C A S H  D I V I D E N D  D E C L A R AT I O N

Notes (continued)

Audited Audited

12 months to
28 Feb 2025

12 months to
29 Feb 2024

3 Number of shares in issue net of treasury shares (‘000)  330 269  329 714